

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2005

(CC 513/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in CMA No. 3413/2003 of HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUBASIR AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 674 of 2005 & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 709 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Av. (NP)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The cases have been called two times. None is present.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master