

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3097/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2004 in CMA No. 3413/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUBASIR AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3085 of 2005

and SLP(C) NO. 3096 of 2005

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Syeda Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms.K. Radha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the appeals be listed on a non-miscellaneous day
in the 2nd weeks of January, 2007.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master