

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5623 OF 2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBASIR AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5625 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 5624 of 2006

Date: 16/01/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

No.1 in CA 5623/06

Mrs. K. Radha,Adv.

& CA 5625/06

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master